

## PAKISTAN RAILWAYS DIVISIONAL OFFICE RAWALPINDI

## TENDER NOTICE

Sealed Tender bids are invited by the Divisional Superintendent Pakistan Railways Rawalpindi for Rawalpindi Division from the firms fulfilling mandatory instruction valid under Pakistan Engineering Council registration and has renewed their firms for the year 2024-25. The firm must be in the active tax payer list on the due date. Having the last 3 years GST return certificate and entitlement on active tax payer list (ATL) along with tender request.

S. #.	Name of Work	Estimated Cost of Work	Completion Period	Tender Closing Date and Time	Tender Opening Date and Time	Bid Security Required
1	REPAIRING OF LUGGAGE SCANNING MACHINE INSTALLED AT 2 <sup>ND</sup> CLASS WAITING HALL RAILWAY STATION RAWALPINDI AND 1 YEAR MAINTENANCE CONTRACT	1000000/-	30 days	07.04.2025 12:00 PM	07.04.2025 12:30 PM	Rs.20000/-

Only bids through E-Pak Acquisition and disposal system (EPADS) will be entertained. (www.eprocure. gov.pk). No bid other than EPADS will be accepted. Bid Security will be, submitted before closing of tender physically in tender box in the office of Divisional Accounts Officer Pakistan Railways Rawalpindi and also upload the scanned copy with their bid in EPADS. (Note.EPADS Tenders No.F.250393743).

Bidding documents, containing detailed terms and conditions, can be downloaded from <a href="https://e-procure.gov.pk">https://e-procure.gov.pk</a> free of cost.

The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the biding documents, must be submitted on EPAD as per the schedule mentioned in the table above.

The Railway administration may reject all bids at any time prior to the acceptance of a bid. The Railway administration shall upon request communicate to any contractor who submitted a bid, the ground for its rejection of all bids. Tender conditions, can be seen on any working day in Traffic Store of Divisional Superintendent Office, Pakistan Railways Rawalpindi. The Tenderers or their representative must be present at the time of opening of tender.

NOTE: - This tender is also available on PPRA& Railway website (www.ppra.org.pk)

Case No: 540-E/PRP/RWP/LSM/21

Dated: 19 /03/2025.

(Waqar-un-Nisa) for, Divisional Superintendent, Pakistan Railways, Rawalpindi.

Copy to: -

- The Dy: Director/SW Directorate of information Technology Pakistan Railways, Headquarter Office Lahore with request to upload the tender notice on Railway website before 23-03-2025.
- The Joint Director/Admn: Ministry of Railways (Railway Board) Islamabad for kind perusal and further disposal as desired please.
- All Divisional Superintendents, Pakistan Railways, with the request to display the tender notice at important stations placed at Notice Board.
- The DCO/RWP five copies of this tender notice are sent herewith for advertisement in one insertion in at least two nation dailies, one in English and the other in Urdu newspapers. Advertisement is needed before 23.03.2025.
  - 1. SPR /RWP 2. DSTE/I/RWP 3. DCO/RWP 4. DEE/RWP 5. DAO/RWP being nominated as tender committee member with the request to ensure you attendance at the time of tender

Paul 813